Borough Arms

London Borough Of Harrow

At a special meeting of the Council of the London Borough of Harrow on Thursday the twelfth day of June 2014, it was

RESOLVED:- THAT the Council pursuant to the provisions of Section 249(1) of the Local Government Act 1972 do confer the title of

Honorary Alderman of the London Borough of Harrow Council upon

Richard David Romain

BSc Hons

in recognition of the eminent and distinguished service he has rendered to the London Borough of Harrow over a continuous period of thirty two years as a Councillor, during which he served with distinction and application throughout as a Member of Council.

The Common Seal of the Mayor and Burgesses of the London Borough of Harrow was hereto affixed on the day of 2014

Leader

Interim Head of Paid Service